PRINTED: 01/03/2018 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		345359	B. WING		ı	C 29/2017
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER ACCORDIUS HEALTH AT CREEKSIDE				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 604 STOKES STREET EAST AHOSKIE, NC 27910	•	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE / DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 000	INITIAL COMMENTS	3	F 00	00		
F 585 SS=D	Complaint investigati		F 58	85		1/5/18
33-0	§483.10(j) Grievance §483.10(j)(1) The resignity of the fact that hears grievances reprisal and without freprisal. Such grievan respect to care and trunished as well as furnished, the behavior residents, and other facility stay.	es. sident has the right to voice cility or other agency or entity s without discrimination or fear of discrimination or nces include those with reatment which has been that which has not been ior of staff and of other concerns regarding their LTC				
		ompt efforts by the facility to ne resident may have, in paragraph.				
		cility must make information ance or complaint available				
	of all grievances regacontained in this paraprovider must give a to the resident. The ginclude: (i) Notifying resident	cility must establish a nsure the prompt resolution arding the residents' rights agraph. Upon request, the copy of the grievance policy grievance policy must individually or through t locations throughout the				
ABORATORY	 	SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATUR	 RF	TITLE		(X6) DATE

Electronically Signed 12/22/2017

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

OLIVILIV	OT OIL WILDIO, WE G	WEDIO/ ND CEITVICES				CIVID IVE	7. 0000 000 I	
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
				_		ا ا	c	
		345359	B. WING			l	29/2017	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	1	I	S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE			
				6	04 STOKES STREET EAST			
ACCORDI	US HEALTH AT CREEKS	SIDE		A	NHOSKIE, NC 27910			
(VA) ID	CLIMMADV CT	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION		(VE)	
(X4) ID PREFIX		Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	ID PREF	IX	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B	E	(X5) COMPLETION	
TAG	REGULATORY OR	LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	TAG		CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA	ATE	DATE	
					DEFICIENCY)			
F 585	Continued From page	e 1	F	585				
	facility of the right to	•						
		in writing; the right to file						
		usly; the contact information						
		ial with whom a grievance						
		can be filed, that is, his or her name, business						
		email) and business phone						
	number; a reasonable expected time frame for							
	completing the review of the grievance; the right							
	to obtain a written decision regarding his or her							
	grievance; and the contact information of							
	independent entities with whom grievances may							
	be filed, that is, the pertinent State agency,							
		Organization, State Survey						
		ng-Term Care Ombudsman						
		n and advocacy system;						
	(ii) Identifying a Griev	eeing the grievance process,						
	T	g grievances through to their						
	_	any necessary investigations						
	_	ining the confidentiality of all						
		ed with grievances, for						
		of the resident for those						
		l anonymously, issuing						
		cisions to the resident; and						
	_	te and federal agencies as						
	necessary in light of							
	(iii) As necessary, taking immediate action to							
	prevent further poten	tial violations of any resident						
	right while the alleged	d violation is being						
	investigated;							
		483.12(c)(1), immediately						
	reporting all alleged violations involving neglect,							
	abuse, including injuries of unknown source,							
		and/or misappropriation of resident property, by						
		rvices on behalf of the						
		nistrator of the provider; and						
	as required by State							
	(v) Ensuring that all v	vritten grievance decisions						

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345359	B. WING _			C 1/29/2017	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER ACCORDIUS HEALTH AT CREEKSIDE				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 604 STOKES STREET EAST AHOSKIE, NC 27910		1/23/2017	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 585	summary statement of the steps taken to invisuommary of the pertinger regarding the resident as to whether the grie confirmed, any correct taken by the facility and the date the writt (vi) Taking appropriate accordance with State of the residents' right or if an outside entity the State Survey Age Organization, or local confirms a violation for rights within its area of (vii) Maintaining evidents and the date of the result of all grievance 3 years from the issuit decision. This REQUIREMENT by: Based on record revision facility failed to ensurand resolution was presampled resident (Regrievance policy failed rights to file grievance written summary of the written grievance rescontact information or survey as the state of the state of the summary of the written grievance rescontact information or survey.	prievance was received, a of the resident's grievance, a restigate the grievance, a ment findings or conclusions at's concerns(s), a statement evance was confirmed or not ctive action taken or to be as a result of the grievance, en decision was issued; e corrective action in e law if the alleged violation is is confirmed by the facility having jurisdiction, such as ancy, Quality Improvement allaw enforcement agency or any of these residents' of responsibility; and ence demonstrating the es for a period of no less than ance of the grievance The is not met as evidenced a grievance investigation rovided in writing to 1 of 1 esident #9) and the facility's dot contain the resident's es anonymously, to receive a ne grievance resolution; the colution should contain the fagencies with whom led such as the pertinent cong Term Care ity Improvement	F 5	1. Resident #9 was offered a resolution with a copy placed resident grievance tracking bit 2. All residents could have be the Social Worker completed audit of any grievances receival 1/27/2017 to ensure written are provided. 3. The systemic change need revision of the Grievance Polithe new requirement of F585, the need to provide a resolution writing to the party submitting grievance. The Social Worker	in the inder. een affected; a 100% ved post responses ded was the icy to clarify, including on summary ing the		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIP A. BUILDING	LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345359	B. WING		C 11/29/2017	
	NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER ACCORDIUS HEALTH AT CREEKSIDE			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 604 STOKES STREET EAST AHOSKIE, NC 27910	,	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	LD BE COMPLETION	
F 585	A review of the facility "Grievance Process" revealed in part, the and documented all in writing to any staff discrimination or rep also noted the Grieva written response to tappointed guardian in Resident #9 was add 4/27/11 with diagnos Mellitus, Hypertensic to the most recent Midated 10/5/17 Resident Review of the facility Report dated 11/06/2 voiced a concern to Nursing/Unit Manager reception because a come soon enough for having a toileting accome soon enough for having a toileting accome soon enough for the Nursing Assibathroom for 45 mining follow-up to Residen staff about the imporresident for long perialso provided to staff frames. Further review Complaint/Grievance been made to Reside and the resident was There was no indicated a written summary or Resident #9.	cy's grievance policy titled ', dated August, 2017 facility investigated, resolved concerns submitted orally or frember without fear of risal. The grievance policy ance Officer would provide a he resident or legally f requested. mitted to the facility on les including Diabetes on and Depression. According linimum Data Set (MDS) ent #9 was cognitively intact. 's Complaint/Grievance 17 revealed Resident #9 the Assistant Director of ler about missing a wedding Nursing Assistant failed to for Resident #9 to avoid cident. Resident #9 reported listant also left her in the lutes or more. The facility's t #9's concerns was to talk to trance of not leaving the lods of time. Inservices were f on toileting and time	F 58	responsible for drafting a response providing it to the person who subm the grievance. A signed copy will be placed in the resident grievance trabinder. 4. The administrator will complete bi-weekly audit times three months ensure sustained compliance. Any negative variance noted will be con at the time of observation. The administrator will report audit outco the QAPI Committee for review and oversight of the process.	nitted pe picking a to rected mes to	

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '	IPLE CONSTRUCTION NG	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		345359	B. WING			С	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER ACCORDIUS HEALTH AT CREEKSIDE			B. WING	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 604 STOKES STREET EAST AHOSKIE, NC 27910	l	11/29/2017	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORF ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AF DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 585	in the bathroom after help. The resident state accident and the Nurse bathroom and left her 45 minute. Resident # able to go to a wedding someone about the in with her or provided a During an interview of Administrator revealer resident was new to have sure residents in their grievance resolution.	she rang her call bell for atted she had a toileting sing Assistant took her to the in the bathroom for 30 to #9 revealed she was not ag. She revealed she told acident, but no one got back a written resolution to her. In 11/29/17 at 5:27 PM, the dia written decision to a her. She stated she would received a written copy of a tion. She revealed she did revise the grievance policy.	F 5	585			